Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 6

REGULATORY APPEALS ETC: MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## PART 1

## AMENDMENTS TO ACTS

Health and Social Care Act 2012 (c. 7)

- 138 (1) Schedule 10 (references by Monitor under section 101 or 142) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In the heading, for "Competition Commission" substitute "CMA".
  - (3) In paragraph 1—
    - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for "Competition Commission" substitute "CMA", and
    - (b) in sub-paragraph (2), for "the Commission" substitute "the CMA".
  - (4) In paragraph 2, for "Competition Commission" substitute "CMA".
  - (5) In paragraph 4—
    - (a) in sub-paragraph (1)—
      - (i) for "Competition Commission" substitute "CMA", and
      - (ii) for "the Commission" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "the CMA", and
    - (b) in sub-paragraph (2), for "Commission" substitute "CMA".
  - (6) In paragraph 5—
    - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for "Competition Commission" substitute "CMA",
    - (b) in sub-paragraph (3), for "Commission" substitute "CMA", and
    - (c) in sub-paragraph (4), for "Competition Commission" substitute "CMA".
  - (7) In paragraph 6—
    - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for "Competition Commission" substitute "CMA",
    - (b) in sub-paragraph (2)—
      - (i) for "Commission" substitute "CMA", and
      - (ii) for the words from "in connection with" to the end substitute "by the chair of the CMA for the purpose of carrying out the functions of the CMA with respect to the reference", and
    - (c) in sub-paragraph (4), for "Commission" substitute "CMA".
  - (8) In paragraph 7, in sub-paragraphs (1) and (8), for "Competition Commission" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "CMA".

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- (9) In the italic cross-heading preceding paragraph 8, for "Competition Commission's" substitute "CMA's".
- (10) In paragraph 8—
  - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for "Competition Commission" substitute "CMA", and
  - (b) in sub-paragraphs (3) to (5), (7), (8) and (10) to (12), for "Commission" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "CMA".
- (11) In paragraph 9—
  - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for "Competition Commission" substitute "CMA", and
  - (b) in sub-paragraphs (2) and (3), for "Commission" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "CMA".
- (12) In paragraph 10, in sub-paragraph (2), for "Competition Commission" substitute "CMA".